PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 020062 Frame 0787. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee name should be HUSQVARNA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony BARATTA	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSQVARNA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	7349 Statesville Rd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713.571.3400 Phone:

Email: michelle.williams@novakdruce.com NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: Fifty-Third Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2303.026.DSUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy W. Druce

Total Attachments: 6

500492998

source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page1_tif_

REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0741

source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page2.tif source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page3.tif source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page4.tif source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page5.tif source=2008MARCH20-Request_for_Correction_of_Typographical_Error-2303.026.DSUS00#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0742 USPTO 11/5/2007 1:18:25 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG, LLP COMPANY: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/02/2007 500390358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony BARATTA	11/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSQVARANA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	7349 Statesville Rd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28269

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297098
PCT Number:	US0783507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713.571.3400

Email: michelle.williams@novakdruce.com
Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street
Address Line 2: Fifty-Third Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2303.026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy W. Druce

Total Attachments: 1

source=2NOV2007-Assignment-2303026PCT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0743

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Anthony BARATTA (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in a **DRILL STAND** for which application(s) for Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, <u>HUSQVARNA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of <u>North Carolina</u>, and having a principal place of business at: <u>7349 Statesville Rd.</u>, <u>Charlotte</u>, <u>North Carolina 28269</u>, <u>United States</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said Assignor is the lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said Assignor will, whenever counsel of said Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

(Date) November 2, 2007

(Signature)

Anthony BARATTA

USPTO 11/5/2007 1:18:25 PM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

TO: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG, LLP COMPANY: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To: Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG, LLP

Company: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET

Fax Number: 17134562836

Voice Phone:

From: Name: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone: 571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 874.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 1081660

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, November 05, 2007 1:18:14 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT REEL: 020686 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 03/20/2008